
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

15 

6 

13 

9 

93 

45 

48 

#03 

27 

112 

17 

137 

169 

16 

81 

77 

177 

89 

92 

98 

194 

90 

35 

29 

2 

88 

30 

#09 

14 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

GTX 

GT2 

ITE 

SPO 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITE 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

7 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Darius Trinka 

Douglas Valley 

Michael Saia 

Matthew Morin 

Glenn Kurkjian 

Anthony Tudino 

Tom Haronian 

Maurizio Cerasoli 

Scott Simpson 

Ryan Hayward 

Peter Tonelli II 

John Raudat 

Christian Sarnecki 

Rob Sturgis 

Thomas DiCandido 

Mark Gregory 

Daniel Sheppard 

Gary Rose 

Aubrey Bout 

Justin Auger 

Navid Bouzari 

Payam Aghassi 

Evan Slater 

Joe Zanavich 

Ted Sullivan 

Christopher Howard 

Thomas  J. Kelly 

Chris Outzen 

Matt Cummings 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

520740 

135620 

471590 

516983 

519028 

676037 

399788 

341191 

502033 

652390 

517245 

460476 

525224 

96185 

528460 

253372_1 

243127 

322331_1 

635425 

651038 

623997 

515445 

625034 

282033 

15988 

211118 

222249_1 

399418 

549552 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

9 

3 

2 

1 

Diff 

0.199 

20.483 

20.664 

21.972 

55.090 

55.224 

1:12.477 

1:12.693 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:12.927 

1:12.898 

1:15.198 

1:14.988 

1:15.619 

1:18.806 

1:18.302 

1:20.380 

1:17.555 

1:18.953 

1:21.247 

1:20.147 

1:21.307 

1:21.039 

1:21.544 

1:21.436 

1:22.310 

1:23.442 

1:24.857 

1:27.115 

1:27.678 

1:28.088 

1:15.901 

1:16.492 

1:18.186 

1:18.129 

1:16.891 

1:37.771 

Sponsor 

KMC  rabidwraps  Motul 

Catang Motorsports 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Tool & Equipment Connection Inc. 

dez racing 

MC Racing 

Westboro Motors 

Rocket Retirement 

MBM Performance Wolf MG2 

G&M Services/Lowrider Depot/Get it done for Grampy 

Rosmar Racing 

7's Racing Skunk Works  BetterCallPaul! 

CUBE 3 

TS 89 Racing 

Precision Motorsports 

iTrackZone 

Hard work 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1525 Time Final 1555 

New Track Record (1:12.927) for GT2 by Darius Trinka. 

Printed: 10/15/2022 5:59:46 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Chief Steward / Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive 

Or e-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.199 

Avg. Speed 

72.746 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.898 

Best Speed 

83.953 

Best Lap by 

6 - Douglas Valley 

NERRC Championship Weekend 

Grp 4 - GT1-2-3-X-A,SPO,AS,T1-2,ITE,ITR 

Race 3 #22-R-57209 

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:01:13 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

10/15/2022 02:30 PM 

New England Region
NERRC Season Championship
Official Contingency Results


